evaluate business rules, processes, technologies, and other cashless information; and 
evaluate costs, availability, alternatives, and other factors related to Cashless Tolling. Included in 
this branch are: 

• one (1) Quality Assurance Manager and
• three (3) Business Analysts.

The twelve turnpikes throughout the state have five hundred seventeen (517) tolling lanes. 
These lanes have multiple types of tolling equipment for toll collection: 65 – Manual Toll Collection; 
93 Automated Coin Machines; 8 Automated Payment Machines; 274 image capture cameras; 
and 460 Electronic Toll systems. In the previous year, the Toll Operations Division processed 196